

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18782 Version: 0 Name: DARE municipalities agreement

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/26/2015 In control: (R)Anti-Drug Committee

On agenda: 3/30/2015 Final action: 4/6/2015

Title: A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute cooperative agreements with certain

municipalities within Jackson County for the purpose of funding their 2015 Drug Abuse Resistance

Education (DARE) programs, at an aggregate cost to the County not to exceed \$958,000.00.

Sponsors: Dennis Waits

Indexes: COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT, PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18782bu, 2. 18782adopt, 3. 18782AGMT, 4. 18782AGMT, 5. 18782AGMTDAREOG.pdf, 6.

18782AMGTDAREGV.pdf, 7. 18782AGMTDAREBS.pdf, 8. 18782AGMTBRDOPCOM.pdf, 9.

18782AGRCtyLS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/6/2015	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
4/6/2015	0	(R)Anti-Drug Committee	recommend do pass	Pass
4/6/2015	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	
3/31/2015	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
3/30/2015	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute cooperative agreements with certain municipalities within Jackson County for the purpose of funding their 2015 Drug Abuse Resistance Education (DARE) programs, at an aggregate cost to the County not to exceed \$958,000.00.

RESOLUTION NO. 18782, March 30, 2015

INTRODUCED BY Dennis Waits, County Legislator

WHEREAS, COMBAT staff reviewed requests by certain municipalities for 2015 DARE program funding and provided funding recommendations to the Jackson County Drug Commission on March 10, 2015; and,

File #: 18782, Version: 0

WHEREAS, COMBAT staff and the Drug Commission now recommend these DARE programs be funded in the following amounts:

MUNICIPALITY		<u>ALLOCATION</u>		
City of Blue Springs City of Grain Valley		\$120,000.00 \$ 62,000.00		
City of Grandview		\$ 53,000.00		
City of Independence City of Lee's Summit		\$220,000.00 \$229,000.00		
City of Oak Grove		\$ 47,000.00		
Kansas City Board of Police Commissio	ners	\$227,000.00		
	TOTAL	\$958,000.00		

now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive be and hereby is authorized to execute Cooperative Agreements with the cities of Blue Springs, Grain Valley, Grandview, Independence, Lee's Summit, Oak Grove, and the Kansas City Board of Police Commissioners at an aggregate cost to the County not to exceed \$958,000.00, in a form to be approved by the County Counselor; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance and Purchasing be and hereby is authorized to make all payments, including final payment on the contracts.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Chief Deputy County Counselor	County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution No. 18782 of March 30, 2015, was

File #: 18782, Version: 0					
duly passed on April 6,	2015 by the Jackson C	ounty Legislature.	The votes the	ereon were	as follows:
Yeas 7		Nays	0		
Abstaining	0	Absent	<u>0</u>		
Excused	2				
 Date			Mary	Jo	— Spino
Date		Clerk of Legislate	•	30	Spino,
There is a balance of expenditure is chargea the credit of the fund from	ble and there is a cas	h balance otherw	ise unencumbe	ered in the	treasury to
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	COMBAT - D.A.R.E				
NOT TO EXCEED:	Community Crime I \$958,000.00				
 Date			Director	of	 Finance
-		and Purchasing			